Corporate Office :
4th Floor, Shalin Bldg., Nehru Bridge Comer,
Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 380 009.
Ph.: 26578863/26578201/26579750, Fax: 079-26576619, 2658028

CIN No. L63090WB1989PLC099645

Date: November 30, 2024

The General Manager,	The Company Secretary,
Dept. of Corporate Services BSE Limited	The Calcutta Stock Exchange Association Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,	7, Lyons Range,
Mumbai – 400 001,	Kolkata – 700 001
Script Code-532042	Script Code-016057

Sub: Disclosure under SEBI (Substantial Acquisiton of Shares and Takeover) Regulations and SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations

Dear Sir/Madam,

Most Respectfully,

With reference to the above subject please find enclosed herewith the disclosure received from Manju Choudhary for sale of 1 Share.

We request you to kindly acknowledge receipt of the same for your information and records.

RPO

AHMEDABAD

Thanking you, Yours Sincerely For Frontline Corporation Limited

Suresh Kumar Verma

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

MANJU CHOUDHARY

48 Prernatirth-1, Jodhpur Char Rasta, Satellite, Ahmedabad: 380015 Contact: 9825324286 Email: prem1954@hotmail.com

Date:

30/011/2024

The General Manager,
Dept. of Corporate Services
BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001,

The Company Secretary,
The Calcutta Stock Exchange
Association Limited,

7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata – 700 001

Dear Sir,

Script Code-532042

Sub.: Disclosure under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Script Code-016057

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 w.r.t. 1 equity share of Frontline Corporation Limited

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt

Thanking You Yours Faithfully,

Maryn Choudhary
Manyu Choudhary

CC:

Frontline Corporation Limited 4th Floor, Shalin Building, Ashram Road Ahmedabad 380 009

Encl: As above

FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2)]

Name of the Company: Frontline Corporation Limited

ISIN of the Company: INE092D01013

Details of Change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a Listed Company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN No. CIN/DIN & Address of Promoter/ Promoter/	Catego ry of person	to acc	es held prior quisition/ sposal	Securi	ties acquir	red/ dispos	sed	post a	rities held cquisition/ isposal	Date of a advise/ ac of shares Shares	quisition s/sale of	Date of intimati on to Compan y	Acquisiti on/Disp				ratives (S ures or O			Exch ange on Whic h the Trad
Employee/ Director with contact nos.			No. and % of shareholding		No.	Value			No. and % of shareholdin g		То			Type of Contra ct	ract	Value	Number of union (contracts ts *lotsize)	Value	Number of union (contracts *lotsize)	e was exec uted
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21
Manju Choudhary DIN: PAN: ACYPCSO82A PRERANATIRTH 1 JODHPUR CHAR RASTA SATELLITE MANEKBAG Ahmedabad 380015	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	No. of shares 81129 holding 1 62%	Equity Shares	1	49.91	Market Sale	Equity Shares	No. of shares 81129 % of holding 1.619%	29.11.2024	29.11.202	30.11.20	Market Sale		-					BSE Limit ed

Manju Choudhar

Date : 30.11.2024 Place : Ahmedabad

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) Of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	FRONTLINE CORPORATION LIMITED						
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Manju Choudhary. Persons Acting in Concert are specified in Annexure						
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes						
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE and CSE Limited						
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)				
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of :							
a) Shares carrying voting rights	81,129	1.619%	1.619%				
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)							
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares							
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify							
holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	81,129	1.619%	1.619%				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
Details of acquisition a) Shares carrying voting rights sold	(1)	(0.0001%)	(0.0001)				
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares							
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive							
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold							
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirere) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1	0.0001	0.0001				

Mayin Choselhary

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:						
a) Shares carrying voting rights	81,128	81,128 1.619				
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	***					
c) VRs otherwise than by shares						
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify						
holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	81,128	1.619	1.619%			
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off- market /public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Market Transfer					
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares , whichever is applicable		,				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC pefore the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 4,97,74,500/- (50,00,000 Equity shares of Rs.10 each)					
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 4,97,74,500/- (50,00,000 Equity shares of Rs.10 each)					
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale	Rs. 4,97,74,500/- (50,00,000 Equity shares of Rs.10 each)					

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC

Manju Choudhary

Date: 30.11.2024

ANNEXURE

Name of the Person acting in concert	PAN
NARAYAN PRASAD AGARWALA	AACHN8394N
RAM PRASAD AGARWALA	AADHR0376R
MS.HANSA AGARWAL	АСКРА8724Н
REWA JHUNJHUNWALA	ACOPJ1992J
RENU DEVI JHUNJHUNWALA	ACOPJ4279N
NARAYAN PRASAD AGARWAL	ACTPA2493E
MR.GAURAV JHUNJHUNWALA	ACVPJ4297P
SAURABH JHUNJHUNWALA	ACXPJ3727A
PAWAN KUMAR AGARWALA	ACYPA8889R
BHAGWANI DEVI AGARWALA	ADBPA7393J
RAM PRASAD AGARWALA	ADDPA3504D
SHILPI JHUNJHUNWALA	AEQPJ0811G
MUKUND JHUNJHUNWALA	AFV:PJ3369F
LALITADEVI SHYAMSUNDER MURARKA	AGPPM46310
RAJA JHUNJHUNWALA	AGYPJ8617C
FALGUN EXPORT PRIVATE LIMITED	AAACF6237E
PRIMA FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED	AABCP1840F

Mayin Choudhorry